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We cannot afford to hire lobbyists to tell our story. Do you have one minute you could donate to help? Stating your support for the Veterans Healing Farm would make a huge difference. 
Press links to write Letters to the Editor and/or Opinion letters. Talking points below to help if needed.

1.) MountainX 
https://mountainx.com/submit-letters/
2.) Blue Ridge Now / Times News
https://www.blueridgenow.com/opinion/
3.) The Transylvania Times
https://www.transylvaniatimes.com/opinion/
4.) The Tribune
https://tribpapers.com/
5.) Hendersonville Lightning
https://www.hendersonvillelightning.com/


National News (ask them to do a story about us)

Investigates@cbsnews.com
Sundays@cbsnews.com
tips@nbcuni.com
news.tips@abc.com
https://abcnews.go.com/amp/US/viewers-voice-story-share-abc-news-live/story?id=70748073
https://help.foxnews.com/hc/en-us/requests/new

Talking Points: (NOTE: You can write whatever you would like, but please keep sending emails!)
The Veterans Healing Farm is a 501c3 nonprofit in our 11th year of operation.
Mission: To enhance the mental, emotional, and physical well-being of our nation’s Veterans and their families. Vision: An end to Veteran suicide.
Situation: They were informed in January of 2024 that the landowner is retiring and not renewing our lease. They have to vacate the land by 15 August. This gave them 7 months to find, fund, and rebuild what took 11 years to build. They need help!
To allow a Veteran mental health organization to close in unfathomable.  

· [bookmark: _Hlk169076187]Veterans are at 72% higher risk of suicide than those who haven't served.
· 6,392 veteran suicides in 2021 (waiting for 2022-23 numbers – always lagging data)
· Four X more Veterans have died by suicide than died in combat.
· 20 consecutive years with 6,000+ veteran suicides
· 131K+ veterans have died by suicide since 2001
· 2nd leading cause of death in veterans under age 45
Contact information for the Veterans Healing Farm, 828-595-6111 or veteranshealingfarm@gmail.com. Thank you!

Policitcal Representatives 

HENDERSONVILLE (City Council)
Mayor Barbara Volk – bvolk@cityofhendersonville.org 
Phone: (828) 697-3000
Mayor Pro Term Lyndsey Simpson – lsimpson@cityofhendersonville.org
Phone: (828) 513-8667
Council Member Jennifer Hensley – jhensley@cityofhendersonville.org
Phone: (828) 606-3703
Council Member Jeff Miller – jmiller@hvlnc.gov 
Phone: (828) 329-6516
Council Member Melinda Lowrance - mlowrance@hvlnc.gov
Phone: (828) 279-4312

Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Michael Edney jmedney@hendersoncountync.gov
Phone: (828) 697-4808
David Hill davidhill@hendersoncountync.gov
Phone: (828) 697-4808
Daniel Andreotta dandreotta@hendersoncountync.gov
Phone: (828) 697-4808
William Lapsley	wlapsley@hendersoncountync.gov
Phone: (828) 697-4808
Rebecca McCall	rmccall@hendersoncountync.gov
Phone: (828) 697-4808
State Reps for Henderson County
REPRESENTATIVE JAKE JOHNSON (REP)
Phone: 919-715-4466
Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov
Megan.Kluttz@ncleg.gov

REPRESENTATIVE JENNIFER BALKCOM (REP)
Phone: 919-733-5956
Jennifer.Balkcom@ncleg.gov
Alison.Johnson@ncleg.gov

SENATOR TIMOTHY D. MOFFITT (REP)
Phone: (919) 733-5745
Tim.Moffitt@ncleg.gov
Dina.Moffitt@ncleg.govGovernor

Governor Roy Cooper
Phone: (919) 814-2000
Regional representative - drew.christy@nc.gov

FEDERAL
Senator Thom Tillis
Phone: (202) 224-6342
Regional Representative - Robin_Ramsey@tillis.senate.gov

Senator Ted Budd 
Phone: 202-224-3154
Regional Representative - kye_laughter@budd.senate.gov

Congressman Chuck Edwards - https://edwards.house.gov/contact
Phone: (202) 225-6401
Regional representative – Lisa.Wiggins@mail.house.gov or Tommy.Laughter@mail.house.gov

Thank you!
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